

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 260 of 2025

=====

TRINIDAD PEARL SHIPPING COMPANY LTD.

Versus

KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA(6989) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 13/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note filed by Learned Advocates for the petitioner, stand over to 06th March, 2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP