

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 260 of 2025

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (OJ) (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 260 of 2025**

=====

TRINIDAD PEARL SHIPPING COMPANY LTD.

Versus

KRISHAK BHARATI COOPERATIVE LTD.

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA(6989) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR MANAV A MEHTA(3246) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 27/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate for the applicant does
not press the present Civil Application.

Disposed of accordingly.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP